Gy

Amendment No, 2 10 Apreement No. 2017.03 12-PW:BT

Amendment No. 2 to
Property and Right of Way Acquisition Agreement
Between Santa Fe County and Tierra Right of Way Services, Litd.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this [ ol dayof MAY 209

between Santa Fe County, hereinafier “County” and Tierra Right of Way Services, Lid.,
hereinafter “Contractor,”

WHEREAS, for several years Santa Fe County Open Space and Trails Program has been
working on the acquisition of real property known as the Mt. Chalchihuitl property; and

WHEREAS, on June 13, 2017, the County

and Contractor entered jnto Agreement No.
2017-0312-PW/BT (Agreement) for these real prope

rty acquisition services; and

WHEREAS, Section Seventeen (Amendment) of the Agreement allows the parties to
amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement js due to expire June 13

» 2019 and both parties
wish to extend the term of the Agreement for two years,

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

b. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of this
Agreement is extended from June 13,2019 to June 13, 2021,

2, All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the

parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature of the parties,

SANTX FE COUNTY:

ﬁ/ 5-1-\9

KaNpse Miller Date !

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:
-, 1

i {_‘:dﬁ }’-:S’Y-/?
R. Bruce Frederick

Dale
Santa Fe County Attorney



e

r—-...—----»-—d.v.--—---.—-———'—-———-_m s

CONTEI\

§1gna ure Date

Finance Department:

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-03 12-PWIBT

/(é’&m/,fé’n/ M 2L/ f?

Gary L.J. Gifon~ Date

Finance Director

‘Ihmwa_,_ﬂ\_;&—?m;; be :él'

(Print name and title)

LY

L//zb!lé?

.



